

Robyn M. Tice CITY CLERK'S OFFICE, CITY OF PENSACOLA 3RD FLOOR, 222 WEST MAIN STREET PENSACOLA, FL 32502

Published Daily-Pensacola, Escambia County, FL

PROOF OF PUBLICATION

State of Florida County of Escambia:

Before the undersigned authority personally appeared said legal clerk, who on oath says that he or she is a Legal Advertising Representative of the Pensacola News Journal, a daily newspaper published in Escambia County, Florida that the attached copy of advertisement, being a Legal Ad in the matter of

NOTICE OF PROPOSED ORDINA

as published in said newspaper in the issue(s) of:

09/16/19

Affiant further says that the said Pensacola News Journal is a newspaper in said Escambia County, Florida and that the said newspaper has heretofore been continuously published in said Escambia County, Florida, and has been entered as second class matter at the Post Office in said Escambia County, Florida, for a period of one year next preceding the first publication of the attached copy of advertisement; and affiant further says that he or she has neither paid nor promised any person, firm or coporation any discount, rebate, commission or refund for the purpose of securing this advertisement for publication in the said newspaper.

Sworn to and Subscribed before me this 16th of September 2019, by legal clerk who is personally known

Affiant

Notary Put nśin, County of Brown

My commission expires

Publication Cost: \$316.74 Ad No: 0003791732

SHELLY HORA Notary Public State of Wisconsin

NOTICE OF PROPOSED ORDINANCES

Please be advised that Proposed Ordinance Nos. 24-19, 25-19, 27-19, 28-19, and 29-19 were presented to the City Council of the City of Pensacola for first reading on Thursday, September 12, 2019 and will be presented for final reading and adoption on Thursday, September 26, 2019 at 5:30 p.m., in Council Chambers on the First Floor of City Hall, 222 West Main Street, Pensacola, Florida

The title(s) of the proposed ordinance(s) are as follows:

P.O. #24-19:

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION12-12-5 OF THE CODE OF THE CITY OF PENSACOLA. FLORIDA: CREATING SUBSECTION12-12-5(E) ESTABLISHINGA PROCESSFOR THE REVIEW OF REQUESTSTO DEMOLISH BUILDINGS OF HIS-TORICAL, ARCHITECTURAL, CULTURAL OR URBAN DESIGN VALUE TO THE CITY: PROVIDING DEFINITIONS; PROVIDING ARCHITECTURALREVIEW BOARD CRITERIA AND PROCEDURES; PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY; REPEALING CLAUSE, AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

P.O. #25-19:

AN ORDINANCE REPEALINGSECTION12-13-4, OF THE CODE OF THE CITY OF PENSACOLA, FLORIDA ABOLISHING THE GATEWAY REVIEW BOARD; AMEND-ING SECTION12-13-2, TRANSFERRINGFUNCTIONSOF THE GATEWAY REVIEW BOARD TO THE PLANNING BOARD; CONFORMING REFERENCESVITHIN THE CODE; PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY REPEALINGCLAUSE; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

P.O. #27-19

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION10-4-19 OF THE CODE OF THE CITY OF PENSACOLA, FLORIDA ADJUSTING RATES AND CHARGESFOR THE SALE OF NATURAL GAS; PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITYREPEALINGCLAUSE; PROVID-ING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

P.O. #28-19:

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION4-3-97 OF THE CODE OF THE CITY OF PENSACOLA, FLORIDA; PROVIDING FOR INCREASEIN SANITATION COLLEC-TION FEESAND THE SANITATION EQUIPMENT SURCHARGE PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY; REPEALING CLAUSE; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

AN ORDINANCE RELATING TO FUNDING FOR THE PROVISIONOF INDIGENT CARE SERVICESBY HOSPITALSLOCATED WITHIN THE CITY OF PENSACOLA PROVIDING A SPECIALNON-AD VALOREM ASSESSMENTAGAINST THE PROP-ERTY OF SUCH HOSPITALS FOR THE PURPOSEOF INCREASING FUNDING AVAILABLE FOR THE PROVISION OF SUCH SERVICES PROVIDING DEFINI-TIONS; PROVIDING PROCEDURESFOR THE IMPLEMENTATION AND COLLEC TION OF SPECIALASSESSMENT CONFORMING TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF LAW; PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY: REPEALING AND REPLACING ORDI-NANCE NO. 10-19; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

A copy of proposed ordinances may be inspected by the public in the City Clerk's office, located on the 3rd Floor of City Hall, 222 West Main Street, Pensacola. Florida, or on-line on the City's website: https://pensacola.l egistar.com/Calendar.aspx. Interested parties may appear at the Council meeting and be heard with respect to the proposed ordinances.

If any person decides to appeal any decision made with respect to any matter considered at this meeting or public hearing, such person may need to insure that a verbatim record of the proceedings is made, which record includes the

testimony and any evidence upon which the appeal is to be based.

The City of Pensacola adheres to the Americans with Disabilities Act and will make reasonable accommodations for accessto city services programs and activities. Please call 435-1606 (or TDD 435-1666) for further information. Requests must be made at least 48 hours in advance of the event in order to allow the City time to provide the requested services.

CITY OF PENSACOLA. FLORIDA By: Ericka L. Burnett. City Clerk

Visit www.cityofpensacola.com to learn more about City activities. Council agendas posted on-line before meetings. Legal No. 3791732 9/16/2019